2016 State Snowboard Meet

Boys Boarder GS
. . Giant Slalom Total | Total
Rank Competitor Bib Team Rank Time Order Points | Time
1 *Ike Brunsvold 435 ASH 1 35.99 9 1 35.99
2 Hunter Zaskowski 481 WBST 2 37.21 10 2 37.21
3 Collin White 457 RHS 3 37.61 3 3 37.61
4 Alec Johnson 452 MHS 4 39.48 7 4 39.48
5 Campbell Esbeck 451 MHS 5 39.60 15 5 39.60
6 Jack DeMarco 467 VAHS 6 39.92 4 6 39.92
7 Nathan Catalanotte 495 WWHS 7 40.17 22 7 40.17
8 *Alex Woynich 456 RHS 8 40.29 16 8 40.29
9 *Colten Jackel 443 LCL 9 40.42 6 9 40.42
10 *Lucas Bouwmeester 489 WSBT 10 40.60 17 10 40.60
11 Jared Marincel 437 ASH 11 41.18 28 11 41.18
12 *Noah Agata 442 LCL 12 41.34 18 12 41.34
13 Austin Blake 447 LCL 13 41.46 56 13 41.46
14 Chase Leuenberger 446 LCL 14 | 42.20 45 14 42.20
15 *Daniel Meyers 444 LCL 15 42.45 26 15 42 .45
16 Sam Anderson 450 MHS 16 42.86 32 16 42.86
17 Collin Bretting 440 ASH 17 43.01 60 17 43.01
18 Adam O'Donnell 470 VAHS 18 43.03 42 18 43.03
19 Jamieson Foght 492 WSBT 19 43.17 54 19 43.17
20 Brandon Carlson 458 RHS 20 43.27 33 20 43.27
21 Charlie Angevine 453 MHS 21 44.04 51 21 44.04
22 Jake Alexander 468 VAHS 22 44.38 14 22 4438
23 Logan Robison 431 AOWS 23 44.53 19 23 44.53
23 Aaron Brownell 433 AOWS 23 44,53 5 23 44.53
25 Mason Meyer 493 WSBT 25 | 44.58 57 25 44.58
26 Hayden Johnson 482 WBST 26 | 4498 | 23 26 44.98
27 Luke Schaff 491 WSBT 27 4531 37 27 45.31
28 *Forrest Hammen 469 VAHS 28 45.48 27 28 4548
29 Blake Olson 502 MMHS -MED 29 45.68 13 29 45.68
30 *Ethan Little 445 LCL 30 45.78 61 30 45.78
31 Maxwell Armstrong 504 MWHS -MED 31 46.16 8 31 46.16
32 Danny Garrity 432 AOWS 32 46.20 31 32 46.20
33 *Riley Bretting 436 ASH 33 46.51 24 33 46.51
34 Cade Miller 464 SLGR 34 46.66 20 34 46.66
35 Ryan Adyniec 497 WWHS 35 46.78 36 35 46.78
36 Connor Streifel 503 MMHS -MED 36 46.91 30 36 46.91
37 Maxwell Lawrence 449 MHS 37 48.01 47 37 48.01
38 Dylan Schott 434 AOWS 38 48.12 41 38 48.12
38 Edwin Stajkovic 455 MHS 38 48.12 58 38 48.12
40 Sam Hudson 478 WBHS 40 48.13 52 40 48.13
41 *Ryan Dehn 500 WWHS 41 49.22 64 41 49.22
42 Cody Sunie 439 ASH 42 49.33 49 42 49.33
43 Connor Zapfel 465 SLGR 43 49.60 25 43 49.60
44 Tim Jaeger 499 WWHS 44 49.65 53 44 49.65
45 David Berstein 479 WBHS 45 49.69 65 45 49.69
46 Carson Schmidt 485 WBST 46 49.71 55 46 49.71
47 Brad Halverson 483 WBST 47 49.89 34 47 49.89
48 Nolan Runnells 498 WWHS 48 50.25 40 48 50.25
49 Manning Axtell 476 WBHS 49 51.65 29 49 51.65
50 *Gavin Cook 459 RHS 50 51.80 39 50 51.80
51 Nick Kasik 484 WBST 51 53.58 43 51 53.58
52 Gabriel Butterfield 466 SLGR 52 53.63 38 52 53.63
53 Colin Guenther 486 WBST 53 54.02 62 53 54.02
54 Danny Gwidt 474 WBHS 54 54.91 21 54 54.91
55 *Kevin Klockziem 472 VAHS 55 55.07 63 55 55.07




56 Jeremy Schaetzke 477 WBHS 56 57.31 44 56 57.31
57 Jon Lund 496 WWHS 57 61.41 12 57 61.41
58 Cameron Corless 471 VAHS 58 76.59 48 58 76.59
59 Eric Korpela 438 ASH 400 DQ 46 400 | 999.00
59 Tomas Edmundson 475 WBHS 400 DQ 1 400 | 999.00
59 *Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 488 WSBT 400 DQ 11 400 | 999.00
59 *Austin Schleis 490 WSBT 400 DQ 35 400 | 999.00

Results by:

Team Results

Team

Giant
Slalom

MHS

46

LCL

48

ASH

62

VAHS

74

WSBT

81

RHS

81

AOWS

WBST

WWHS

WBHS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

PS Computer Consulting
paschalhammond@gmail.com

715-682-4963
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2016 State Snhowboard Meet

Boys Boarder GS

Competitor Bib
*|ke Brunsvold 435
Hunter Zaskowski 481
Collin White 457
Alec Johnson 452
Campbell Esbeck 451
Jack DeMarco 467
Nathan Catalanotte 495
*Alex Woynich 456
*Colten Jaekel 443
*Lucas Bouwmeester 489
Jared Marincel 437
*Noah Agata 442
Austin Blake 447
Chase Leuenberger 446
*Daniel Meyers 444
Sam Anderson 450
Collin Bretting 440
Adam O'Donnell 470
Jamieson  Foght 492
Brandon  Carlson 458
Charlie Angevine 453
Jake Alexander 468
Logan Robison 431
Aaron Brownell 433
Mason Meyer 493
Hayden Johnson 482
Luke Schaff 491
*Forrest Hammen 469
Blake Olson 502
*Ethan Little 445
Maxwell  Armstrong 504
Danny Garrity 432
*Riley Bretting 436
Cade Miller 464
Ryan Adyniec 497
Connor Streifel 503
Maxwell  Lawrence 449
Dylan Schott 434
Edwin Stajkovic 455

Team

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

Middleton High School

Middleton High School

Verona Area High School

Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

La Crosse Central-Logan

Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan

Middleton High School

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Verona Area High School

Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

Middleton High School

Verona Area High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School

Madison Memorial

La Crosse Central-Logan

Madison West High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Madison Memorial

Middleton High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Middleton High School

Time
35.99
37.21
37.61
39.48
39.60
39.92
40.17
40.29
40.42
40.60
41.18
41.34
41.46
42.20
42.45
42.86
43.01
43.03
43.17
43.27
44.04
44.38
44.53
44.53
44.58
44.98
45.31
45.48
45.68
45.78
46.16
46.20
46.51
46.66
46.78
46.91
48.01
48.12
48.12



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
59
59

Sam
*Ryan
Cody
Connor
Tim
David
Carson
Brad
Nolan
Manning
*Gavin
Nick
Gabrie
Colin
Danny
*Kevin
Jeremy
Jon
Cameron
Eric
Tomas
*Jonas
*Austin

Hudson
Dehn
Sunie
Zapfel
Jaeger
Berstein
Schmidt
Halverson
Runnells
Axtell
Cook
Kasik
Butterfield
Guenther
Gwidt
Klockziem
Schaetzke
Lund
Corless
Korpela
Edmundson
Dunham-Jordal
Schleis

478
500
439
465
499
479
485
483
498
476
459
484
466
486
474
472
477
496
471
438
475
488
490

Rank

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team

48.13
49.22
49.33
49.60
49.65
49.69
49.71
49.89
50.25
51.65
51.80
53.58
53.63
54.02
54.91
55.07
57.31
61.41
76.59
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

2016 State Snowboard Meet
Boys Boarder GS Team Results

Team

1 Middleton High School

2 La Crosse Central-Logan

3 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

4 Verona Area High School

5 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team

6 Rhinelander High School

7 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

8 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

9 Waukesha West Snowboard Team
10 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
11 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Points
46
48
62
74
81
81

116
121
127
188
529



Boys Boarder Slalom

. . Slalom Total | Total
Rank SegeEttog Bib Team Rank Time Order Points | Time
1 Collin White 457 RHS 1 25.82 21 1 25.82
2 *Noah Agata 442 LCL 2 26.68 6 2 26.68
3 *Ike Brunsvold 435 ASH 3 26.93 2 3 26.93
4 *Daniel Meyers 444 LCL 4 2739 | 30 4 27.39
5 *Lucas Bouwmeester 489 WSBT 5 27.88 15 5 27.88
6 Jon Lund 496 WWHS 6 28.08 3 6 28.08
7 Nathan Catalanotte 495 WWHS 7 28.73 14 7 28.73
8 *Alex Woynich 456 RHS 8 28.84 1 8 28.84
9 Chase Leuenberger 446 LCL 9 29.68 | 38 9 29.68
10 Austin Blake 447 LCL 10 29.70 48 10 29.70
11 *Colten Jackel 443 LCL 11 30.35 65 11 30.35
12 Campbell Esbeck 451 MHS 12 31.43 8 12 31.43
13 Sam Anderson 450 MHS 13 31.71 18 13 31.71
14 Jared Marincel 437 ASH 14 32.33 26 14 32.33
15 Nick Kasik 484 WBST 15 32.38 44 15 32.38
16 Ryan Adyniec 497 WWHS 16 32.46 33 16 32.46
17 Hunter Zaskowski 481 WBST 17 32.47 9 17 32.47
18 Jake Alexander 468 VAHS 18 32.67 5 18 32.67
19 *Ethan Little 445 LCL 19 32.79 24 19 32.79
20 *Forrest Hammen 469 VAHS 20 33.25 29 20 33.25
21 Jack DeMarco 467 VAHS 21 33.33 19 21 33.33
22 Brandon Carlson 458 RHS 22 33.38 31 22 33.38
23 Logan Robison 431 AOWS 23 33.76 23 23 33.76
24 * Austin Schleis 490 WSBT 24 33.83 34 24 33.83
25 Danny Garrity 432 AOWS 25 33.90 7 25 33.90
26 Aaron Brownell 433 AOWS 26 34.11 25 26 34.11
27 Collin Bretting 440 ASH 27 34.36 63 27 34.36
28 Dylan Schott 434 AOWS 28 34.80 37 28 34.80
29 Connor Zapfel 465 SLGR 29 | 3499 | 32 29 34.99
30 Adam O'Donnell 470 VAHS 30 35.10 43 30 35.10
31 *Riley Bretting 436 ASH 31 3544 | 22 31 35.44
32 Cade Miller 464 SLGR 32 35.47 13 32 3547
33 Tomas Edmundson 475 WBHS 33 35.68 11 33 35.68
34 Carson Schmidt 485 WBST 34 36.38 56 34 36.38
35 Luke Schaff 491 WSBT 35 36.57 46 35 36.57
36 Danny Gwidt 474 WBHS 36 36.90 17 36 36.90
37 Tan Grau 494 WSBT 37 37.17 58 37 37.17
38 *Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 488 WSBT 38 37.18 4 38 37.18
39 Eric Korpela 438 ASH 39 37.30 45 39 37.30
40 Nolan Runnells 498 WWHS 40 37.51 39 40 37.51
41 Charlie Angevine 453 MHS 41 37.66 42 41 37.66
42 Connor Streifel 503 MMHS -MED 42 37.81 20 42 37.81
43 *Kevin Klockziem 472 VAHS 43 38.58 60 43 38.58
44 Blake Olson 502 MMHS -MED 44 38.91 12 44 38.91
45 John Jones 454 MHS 45 42.08 54 45 42.08
46 Cody Sunie 439 ASH 46 42.97 51 46 42.97
47 Jeremy Schaetzke 477 WBHS 47 | 45.23 47 47 45.23
48 Hayden Johnson 482 WBST 48 45.67 16 48 45.67
49 Maxwell Armstrong 504 MWHS -MED 49 |49.21 27 49 49.21
50 Jamieson Foght 492 WSBT 50 49.58 53 50 49.58
51 Brad Halverson 483 WBST 51 50.66 35 51 50.66
52 Cameron Corless 471 VAHS 52 55.03 50 52 55.03
53 Ethan Rich 501 WWHS 53 58.76 52 53 58.76
54 Tim Jaeger 499 WWHS 54 61.68 59 54 61.68
55 Colin Guenther 486 WBST 55 73.13 62 55 73.13
56 Gabriel Butterfield 466 SLGR 56 75.80 40 56 75.80
57 *Gavin Cook 459 RHS 400 DQ 41 400 | 999.00
57 Sam Hudson 478 WBHS 400 DQ 55 400 | 999.00




57 David Berstein 479 WBHS 400 DQ 64 400 | 999.00 I
57 Manning Axtell 476 WBHS 400 DQ 28 400 | 999.00 I
57 Alec Johnson 452 MHS 400 DQ 61 400 | 999.00 I
57 Maxwell Lawrence 449 MHS 400 DQ 36 400 | 999.00

Team Results

Rank Team Total | Slalom
1 LCL 25 25
2 WWHS 69 69
3 ASH 75 75
4 VAHS 89 89
5 WSBT 101 101
6 AOWS 102 102
7 MHS 111 111
8 WBST 114 114
9 RHS 431 431
10 WBHS 516 516
11 SLGR 517 517

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting

paschalhammond@gmail.com
715-682-4963
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2016 State Snhowboard Meet
Boys Boarder Slalom

Competitor
Collin
*Noah
*|ke
*Daniel
*Lucas
Jon
Nathan
*Alex
Chase
Austin
*Colten
Campbell
Sam
Jared
Nick
Ryan
Hunter
Jake
*Ethan
*Forrest
Jack
Brandon
Logan
*Austin
Danny
Aaron
Collin
Dylan
Connor
Adam
*Riley
Cade
Tomas
Carson
Luke
Danny
lan
*Jonas
Eric

White
Agata
Brunsvold
Meyers
Bouwmeester
Lund
Catalanotte
Woynich
Leuenberger
Blake
Jaekel
Esbeck
Anderson
Marincel
Kasik
Adyniec
Zaskowski
Alexander
Little
Hammen
DeMarco
Carlson
Robison
Schleis
Garrity
Brownell
Bretting
Schott
Zapfel
O'Donnell
Bretting
Miller
Edmundson
Schmidt
Schaff
Gwidt

Grau
Dunham-Jordal
Korpela

Bib
457
442
435
444
489
496
495
456
446
447
443
451
450
437
484
497
481
468
445
469
467
458
431
490
432
433
440
434
465
470
436
464
475
485
491
474
494
488
438

Team

Rhinelander High School

La Crosse Central-Logan

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

La Crosse Central-Logan

Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan

La Crosse Central-Logan

Middleton High School

Middleton High School

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

Verona Area High School

La Crosse Central-Logan

Verona Area High School

Verona Area High School
Rhinelander High School
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Verona Area High School

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Points
1
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Time
25.82
26.68
26.93
27.39
27.88
28.08
28.73
28.84
29.68
29.70
30.35
31.43
31.71
32.33
32.38
32.46
32.47
32.67
32.79
33.25
33.33
33.38
33.76
33.83
33.90
34.11
34.36
34.80
34.99
35.10
35.44
35.47
35.68
36.38
36.57
36.90
37.17
37.18
37.30



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
57
57
57
57

Nolan
Charlie
Connor
*Kevin
Blake
John
Cody
Jeremy
Hayden
Maxwell
Jamieson
Brad
Cameron
Ethan
Tim
Colin
Gabrie
*Gavin
Sam
David
Manning
Alec
Maxwell

Runnells
Angevine
Streifel
Klockziem
Olson
Jones
Sunie
Schaetzke
Johnson
Armstrong
Foght
Halverson
Corless
Rich
Jaeger
Guenther
Butterfield
Cook
Hudson
Berstein
Axtell
Johnson
Lawrence

498
453
503
472
502
454
439
477
482
504
492
483
471
501
499
486
466
459
478
479
476
452
449

Rank
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Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Middleton High School

Madison Memorial

Verona Area High School

Madison Memorial

Middleton High School

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Madison West High School
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Middleton High School

Middleton High School

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
400
400
400
400
400
400

2016 State Snowboard Meet
Boys Boarder Slalom Team Results

Team

La Crosse Central-Logan

Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Middleton High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Points

25
69
75
89
101
102
111
114
431
516
517

37.51
37.66
37.81
38.58
38.91
42.08
42.97
45.23
45.67
49.21
49.58
50.66
55.03
58.76
61.68
73.13
75.80
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ



Boys Boarder Cross

. . Super G Total | Total

Rank SegeEttog Bib Team Rank T?me Order Points | Time
1 Nathan Catalanotte 495 WWHS 1 32.64 3 1 32.64
2 *Lucas Bouwmeester 489 WSBT 2 32.92 9 2 32.92
3 *Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 488 WSBT 3 33.22 21 3 33.22
4 Collin White 457 RHS 4 33.24 7 4 33.24
5 *Tke Brunsvold 435 ASH 5 33.29 5 5 33.29
6 *Noah Agata 442 LCL 6 33.64 2 6 33.64
7 Alec Johnson 452 MHS 7 33.74 19 7 33.74
8 *Alex Woynich 456 RHS 8 33.86 16 8 33.86
9 Sam Anderson 450 MHS 9 33.87 33 9 33.87
10 Maxwell Lawrence 449 MHS 10 34.11 1 10 34.11
11 Jon Lund 496 WWHS 11 34.20 23 11 34.20
12 Aaron Brownell 433 AOWS 12 34.76 32 12 34.76
13 Campbell Esbeck 451 MHS 13 34.98 51 13 34.98
14 *Daniel Meyers 444 LCL 14 35.14 13 14 35.14
15 Eric Korpela 438 ASH 15 35.30 37 15 35.30
16 *Forrest Hammen 469 VAHS 16 35.76 53 16 35.76
17 Jared Marincel 437 ASH 17 35.86 31 17 35.86
18 Jack DeMarco 467 VAHS 18 36.07 12 18 36.07
19 Blake Olson 502 MMHS -MED 19 36.27 6 19 36.27
20 Ryan Adyniec 497 WWHS 20 36.32 30 20 36.32
21 Chase Leuenberger 446 LCL 21 3648 | 60 21 36.48
22 *Ethan Little 445 LCL 22 36.54 28 22 36.54
23 *Austin Schleis 490 WSBT 23 36.92 35 23 36.92
24 *Riley Bretting 436 ASH 24 36.97 18 24 36.97
25 Adam O'Donnell 470 VAHS 25 36.99 46 25 36.99
26 Brandon Carlson 458 RHS 26 37.05 26 26 37.05
27 John Jones 454 MHS 27 37.13 40 27 37.13
28 Cody Sunie 439 ASH 28 37.20 54 28 37.20
29 Hayden Johnson 482 WBST 29 3732 | 24 29 37.32
30 Brad Halverson 483 WBST 30 37.36 36 30 37.36
31 Danny Gwidt 474 WBHS 31 37.61 20 31 37.61
32 Collin Bretting 440 ASH 32 37.64 58 32 37.64
33 Logan Robison 431 AOWS 33 37.67 10 33 37.67
34 Tomas Edmundson 475 WBHS 34 37.78 4 34 37.78
35 *Colten Jackel 443 LCL 35 3790 | 38 35 | 37.90
36 Danny Garrity 432 AOWS 36 38.13 22 36 38.13
37 Mason Meyer 493 WSBT 37 38.52 50 37 38.52
38 Cade Miller 464 SLGR 38 38.70 17 38 38.70
39 Austin Blake 447 LCL 39 39.01 55 39 39.01
40 Jake Alexander 468 VAHS 40 39.05 15 40 39.05
41 Connor Zapfel 465 SLGR 41 39.31 27 41 39.31
42 Ethan Rich 501 WWHS 42 39.42 48 42 39.42
43 Cameron Corless 471 VAHS 43 40.15 29 43 40.15
44 Maxwell Armstrong 504 MWHS -MED 44 40.19 14 44 40.19
45 Connor Streifel 503 MMHS -MED 45 40.20 34 45 40.20
46 David Berstein 479 WBHS 46 40.37 65 46 40.37
47 Nolan Runnells 498 WWHS 47 40.66 47 47 40.66
48 Jamieson Foght 492 WSBT 48 40.67 64 48 40.67
49 Luke Schaff 491 WSBT 49 40.74 41 49 40.74
50 Philip Dahlberg 487 WBST 50 40.75 49 50 40.75
51 Nick Kasik 484 WBST 51 40.93 45 51 40.93
52 Colin Guenther 486 WBST 52 40.94 59 52 40.94
53 *Taylor Scott 473 VAHS 53 41.77 74 53 41.77
54 Manning Axtell 476 WBHS 54 42.53 25 54 42.53
55 *Gavin Cook 459 RHS 55 42.75 39 55 42.75
56 *Ryan Dehn 500 WWHS 56 43.38 57 56 43.38
57 Charlie Angevine 453 MHS 57 43.88 63 57 43.88
58 Dylan Schott 434 AOWS 58 45.29 42 58 45.29




59 Jeremy Schaetzke 477 WBHS 59 | 4586 | 43 59 45.86 I
60 Gabriel Butterfield 466 SLGR 60 |49.29 | 44 60 49.29 I
61 Alexander Marino 480 WBHS 61 51.10 52 61 51.10 I
62 Hunter Zaskowski 481 WBST 400 DQ 11 400 | 999.00

Results by:

Team Results

PS Computer Consulting
paschalhammond@gmail.com

715-682-4963

Rank Team Total Suger
1 MHS 39 39
2 ASH 61 61
3 LCL 63 63
4 WSBT 65 65
5 WWHS 74 74
6 RHS 93 93
7 VAHS 99 99
8 AOWS 139 139
9 WBST 160 160
10 WBHS 165 165
11 SLGR 539 539
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2016 State Snowboard Meet
Boys Boarder Cross

Rank Competitor

1 Nathan
2 *Lucas
3 *Jonas
4 Collin
5 *lke
6 *Noah
7 Alec
8 *Alex
9 Sam
10 Maxwell
11 Jon
12 Aaron
13 Campbell
14 *Daniel
15 Eric
16 *Forrest
17 Jared
18 Jack
19 Blake
20 Ryan
21 Chase
22 *Ethan
23 *Austin
24 *Riley
25 Adam
26 Brandon
27 John
28 Cody
29 Hayden
30 Brad
31 Danny
32 Collin
33 Logan
34 Tomas
35 *Colten
36 Danny
37 Mason
38 Cade
39 Austin

Catalanotte

Bouwmeester
Dunham-Jordat

White
Brunsvold
Agata
Johnson
Woynich
Anderson
Lawrence
Lund
Brownell
Esbeck
Meyers
Korpela
Hammen
Marincel
DeMarco
Olson
Adyniec
Leuenberger
Little
Schleis
Bretting
O'Donnell
Carlson
Jones
Sunie
Johnson
Halverson
Gwidt
Bretting
Robison
Edmundson
Jaekel
Garrity
Meyer
Miller
Blake

Bib Team

495 Waukesha West Snowboard Team

489 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
488 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
457 Rhinelander High School

435 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

442 La Crosse Central-Logan

452 Middleton High School

456 Rhinelander High School

450 Middleton High School

449 Middleton High School

496 Waukesha West Snowboard Team

433 Aqguinas-Onalaska Co-op

451 Middleton High School

444 La Crosse Central-Logan

438 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

469 Verona Area High School

437 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

467 Verona Area High School

502 Madison Memorial

497 Waukesha West Snowboard Team

446 La Crosse Central-Logan

445 La Crosse Central-Logan

490 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
436 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

470 Verona Area High School

458 Rhinelander High School

454 Middleton High School

439 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

482 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

483 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

474 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

440 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

431 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

475 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

443 La Crosse Central-Logan

432 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

493 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
464 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

447 La Crosse Central-Logan

Time
32.64
32.92
33.22
33.24
33.29
33.64
33.74
33.86
33.87
34.11

34.2
34.76
34.98
35.14

35.3
35.76
35.86
36.07
36.27
36.32
36.48
36.54
36.92
36.97
36.99
37.05
37.13

37.2
37.32
37.36
37.61
37.64
37.67
37.78

37.9
38.13
38.52

38.7
39.01



40 Jake

41 Connor
42 Ethan
43 Cameron
44 Maxwell
45 Connor
46 David
47 Nolan
48 Jamieson
49 Luke

50 Philip

51 Nick

52 Colin

53 *Taylor
54 Manning
55 *Gavin
56 *Ryan
57 Charlie
58 Dylan

59 Jeremy
60 Gabriel
61 Alexander
62 Hunter

Alexander
Zapfel
Rich
Corless
Armstrong
Streifel
Berstein
Runnells
Foght
Schaff
Dahlberg
Kasik
Guenther
Scott
Axtell
Cook
Dehn
Angevine
Schott
Schaetzke
Butterfield
Marino
Zaskowski

468 Verona Area High School

465 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

501 Waukesha West Snowboard Team
471 Verona Area High School

504 Madison West High School

503 Madison Memorial

479 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
498 Waukesha West Snowboard Team
492 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
491 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
487 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
484 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
486 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
473 Verona Area High School

476 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
459 Rhinelander High School

500 Waukesha West Snowboard Team
453 Middleton High School

434 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

477 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
466 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

480 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
481 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

2016 State Ski Meet

39.05
39.31
39.42
40.15
40.19

40.2
40.37
40.66
40.67
40.74
40.75
40.93
40.94
41.77
42.53
42.75
43.38
43.88
45.29
45.86
49.29

511

DQ

Boys Super G Team Results

Rank Team
1 Middleton High School
2 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
3 La Crosse Central-Logan
4 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
5 Waukesha West Snowboard Team
6 Rhinelander High School
7 Verona Area High School
8 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
9 West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
10 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
11 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Points
39
61
63
65
74
93
99

139
160
165
539



2016 State Snowboard Meet

Boys Snowboard
Boarder Slalom | Boarder GS | Boarder Cross Total| Total
Rank Competitor Bib Team Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Points| Time
Order Order Order

1 Collin White 457 RHS 1 ]25.82] 21 3 |37.61| 3 4 [33.24| 7 8 196.67
2 *Tke Brunsvold 435 ASH 3 126.93] 2 1 135.99] 9 5 133.29] 5 9 196.21
3 Nathan Catalanotte | 495 WWHS 7 |28.73| 14 | 7 |40.17| 22 1 |32.64] 3 15 ]101.54
4 | *Lucas Bouwmeester | 489 WSBT 5 |27.88] 15 | 10 |40.60 17 | 2 [32.92] 9 17 |101.404
5 *Noah Agata 442 LCL 2 |26.68| 6 12 |41.34| 18 | 6 [33.64] 2 20 101.66'
6 *Alex Woynich 456 RHS 8 [28.84 8 [40.29] 16 | 8 [33.86] 16 | 24 [102.99§
7 Campbell Esbeck | 451 MHS 12 [31.43] 8 5 139.60| 15 | 13 [34.98| 51 | 30 |106.01
8 *Daniel Meyers 444 LCL 4 [27.39| 30 | 15 |42.45| 26 | 14 [35.14] 13 | 33 |104.98
9 Sam Anderson 450 MHS 13 |31.71] 18 | 16 [42.86] 32 | 9 |[33.87| 33 | 38 |108.44
10 Jared Marincel 437 ASH 14 |32.33] 26 | 11 [41.18| 28 | 17 |35.86| 31 | 42 |109.37
11 Chase Leuenberger | 446 LCL 9 129.68| 38 | 14 |42.20| 45 | 21 |36.48] 60 | 44 |108.36
12 Jack DeMarco 467 VAHS 21 13333 19 | 6 [39.92| 4 18 [36.07| 12 | 45 [109.32
13 *Colten Jaekel 443 LCL 11 |30.35) 65 | 9 [40.42| 6 | 35 [37.90| 38 | 55 |108.67
14 Aaron Brownell 433 AOWS 26 |34.11| 25 | 23 [44.53] 5 12 |34.76] 32 | 61 |[113.404
15 Austin Blake 447 LCL 10 [29.70| 48 | 13 |41.46] 56 | 39 [39.01| 55 | 62 110.17'
16 *Forrest Hammen | 469 VAHS 20 |33.25| 29 | 28 |45.48| 27 | 16 [35.76] 53 | 64 |l 14.49'
17 Brandon Carlson 458 RHS 22 133.38| 31 | 20 [43.27| 33 | 26 |37.05| 26 | 68 113.70'
18 *Ethan Little 445 LCL 19 [32.79| 24 | 30 |45.78] 61 | 22 [36.54| 28 | 71 115.ll|
19 Ryan Adyniec 497 WWHS 16 |32.46| 33 | 35 [46.78| 36 | 20 [36.32| 30 | 71 |1 15.56'
20 Adam O'Donnell 470 VAHS 30 |35.10] 43 | 18 [43.03] 42 | 25 [36.99| 46 | 73 |l 15.12'
21 Jon Lund 496 WWHS 6 [28.08] 3 | 57 |61.41| 12 | 11 |34.20] 23 | 74 123.69'
22 Collin Bretting 440 ASH 27 134.36| 63 | 17 |43.01| 60 | 32 [37.64| 58 | 76 |l 15.01'
23 Logan Robison 431 AOWS 23 133.76| 23 | 23 |44.53| 19 | 33 [37.67| 10 | 79 |1 15.96'
24 Jake Alexander 468 VAHS 18 [32.67] 5 | 22 [44.38] 14 | 40 [39.05 15 | 80 [116.10§
25 *Riley Bretting 436 ASH 31 |35.44| 22 | 33 [46.51| 24 | 24 |36.97| 18 | 88 [118.92
26 Blake Olson 502 MMHS -MED 44 138.91| 12 | 29 |45.68| 13 | 19 |36.27| 6 92 1120.86
27 Danny Garrity 432 AOWS 25 13390 7 | 32 [46.20| 31 | 36 |38.13] 22 | 93 [118.23
28 Hayden Johnson 482 WBST 48 |45.67| 16 | 26 |44.98| 23 | 29 |37.32| 24 | 103 |127.97
29 Cade Miller 464 SLGR 32 [35.47| 13 | 34 |46.66| 20 | 38 |38.70| 17 | 104 [120.83
30 Luke Schaff 491 WSBT 35 136.57| 46 | 27 |45.31| 37 | 49 |40.74| 41 | 111 |122.62
31 Connor Zapfel 465 SLGR 29 |34.99| 32 | 43 ]49.60| 25 | 41 |39.31| 27 | 113 [123.904
32 Cody Sunie 439 ASH 46 |42.97| 51 | 42 |49.33| 49 | 28 |37.20| 54 | 116 129.50'
33 Nick Kasik 484 WBST 15 [32.38] 44 | 51 [53.58] 43 | 51 [40.93| 45 | 117 [126.89}
34 Jamieson Foght 492 WSBT 50 |49.58| 53 | 19 |43.17| 54 | 48 [40.67| 64 | 117 |133.42
35 Charlie Angevine | 453 MHS 41 |37.66| 42 | 21 |44.04| 51 | 57 |43.88] 63 | 119 [125.58
36 Danny Gwidt 474 WBHS 36 [36.90| 17 | 54 |54.91| 21 | 31 |37.61| 20 | 121 |129.42
37 Connor Streifel 503 MMHS -MED 42 |37.81| 20 | 36 |46.91| 30 | 45 |40.20| 34 | 123 |124.92
38 Dylan Schott 434 AOWS 28 [34.80| 37 | 38 |48.12| 41 | 58 [45.29] 42 | 124 [128.21
39 | Maxwell Armstrong | 504 MWHS -MED 49 149.21| 27 | 31 |46.16] 8 | 44 |40.19] 14 | 124 |135.56
40 Brad Halverson 483 WBST 51 |50.66| 35 | 47 |49.89] 34 | 30 [37.36] 36 | 128 |137.91
41 Nolan Runnells 498 WWHS 40 |37.51| 39 | 48 |50.25| 40 | 47 |40.66| 47 | 135 |128.42
42 Cameron Corless 471 VAHS 52 |55.03] 50 | 58 |76.59| 48 | 43 |40.15| 29 | 153 |171.77
43 Colin Guenther 486 WBST 55 |73.13] 62 | 53 [54.02] 62 | 52 |40.94] 59 | 160 [168.09%
44 Jeremy Schaetzke | 477 WBHS 47 |45.23] 47 | 56 |57.31| 44 | 59 |45.86| 43 | 162 148.40'
45 Gabriel Butterfield | 466 SLGR 56 |75.80 40 | 52 |53.63| 38 | 60 [49.29| 44 | 168 178.72'
46 Alec Johnson 452 MHS 400 | DQ | 61 | 4 [39.48| 7 7 133.74] 19 | 411 999.00'
47 Hunter Zaskowski | 481 WBST 17 |32.47| 9 2 |37.21| 10 |400 | DQ | 11 | 419 999.00'
48 *Jonjz r]g:}?lham' 488 WSBT 38 [37.18] 4 |400 | DQ | 11 | 3 [33.22| 21 | 441 999.00|
49 *Austin Schleis 490 WSBT 24 133.83] 34 | 400 | DQ | 35 | 23 |36.92| 35 | 447 999.00'
49 | Maxwell Lawrence | 449 MHS 400 | DQ | 36 | 37 |48.01| 47 | 10 [34.11] 1 | 447 999.00'
51 Eric Korpela 438 ASH 39 |37.30| 45 | 400 | DQ | 46 | 15 |35.30| 37 | 454 999.00'
52 | Tomas Edmundson | 475 WBHS 33 [35.68| 11 |400 | DQ | 1 34 |37.78| 4 | 467 999.00'
53 David Berstein 479 WBHS 400 | DQ | 64 | 45 |49.69| 65 | 46 |40.37| 65 | 491 999.00'




54 Manning Axtell 476 WBHS 400 | DQ | 28 | 49 [51.65| 29 | 54 |42.53] 25 | 503 999.00'
55 *Gavin Cook 459 RHS 400 | DQ | 41 | 50 |51.80| 39 | 55 [42.75] 39 | 505 [999.00

- Tim Jaeger 499 WWHS 54 161.68| 59 | 44 149.65| 53 - - -

- Philip Dahlberg 487 WBST - - - - 50 140.75| 49 -

- *Taylor Scott 473 VAHS - - - - 53 |41.77| 74 -

- Sam Hudson 478 WBHS 400 | DQ | 55 | 40 |48.13| 52 - - -

- Alexander Marino | 480 WBHS - - - - 61 |51.10| 52 -

- Ethan Rich 501 WWHS 53 |58.76] 52 | - - 42 139.42| 48 -

- Carson Schmidt 485 WBST 34 136.38| 56 | 46 |49.71| 55 - - -

- lan Grau 494 WSBT 37 137.17| 58 - - - - -

- *Kevin Klockziem | 472 VAHS 43 |38.58] 60 | 55 [55.07| 63 - - -

- Edwin Stajkovic 455 MHS - - 38 |48.12] 58 - - -

- John Jones 454 MHS 45 |42.08] 54 | - - 27 [37.13| 40 -

- Mason Meyer 493 WSBT - - 25 |44.58| 57 | 37 |[38.52| 50 -

- *Ryan Dehn 500 WWHS - - 41 |49.22] 64 | 56 [43.38| 57 -

Team Results

[Boarder|Boarder|Boarder
Slalom | GS Cross

136 25 48 63
196 | 111 46 39
198 75 62 61
247 | 101 81 65
262 89 74 99
270 69 74
357
395
605
869
1585

Total
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Results by:

PS Computer Consulting

paschalhammond@gmail.com
715-682-4963
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2016 State Snoboard Meet
Boys Meet Results

Slalom Slalom

Competitor Bib Team Rank Time
Collin White 457 Rhinelander High School 1 25.82
*lke Brunsvold 435 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 3 26.93
Nathan Catalanotte 495 Waukesha West Snowboard Team 7 28.73
*Lucas Bouwmeester 489 Waunakee High School Snowboard Team 5 27.88
*Noah Agata 442 La Crosse Central-Logan 2 26.68
*Alex Woynich 456 Rhinelander High School 8 28.84
Campbell Esbeck 451 Middleton High School 12 31.43
*Daniel Meyers 444 La Crosse Central-Logan 4 27.39
Sam Anderson 450 Middleton High School 13 31.71
Jared Marincel 437 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 14 32.33
Chase Leuenberger 446 La Crosse Central-Logan 9 29.68
Jack DeMarco 467 Verona Area High School 21 33.33
*Colten Jaekel 443 La Crosse Central-Logan 11 30.35
Aaron Brownell 433 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 26 34.11
Austin Blake 447 La Crosse Central-Logan 10 29.70
*Forrest Hammen 469 Verona Area High School 20 33.25
Brandon Carlson 458 Rhinelander High School 22 33.38
*Ethan Little 445 La Crosse Central-Logan 19 32.79
Ryan Adyniec 497 Waukesha West Snowboard Team 16 32.46
Adam O'Donnell 470 Verona Area High School 30 35.10
Jon Lund 496 Waukesha West Snowboard Team 6 28.08
Collin Bretting 440 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 27 34.36
Logan Robison 431 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 23 33.76
Jake Alexander 468 Verona Area High School 18 32.67
*Riley Bretting 436 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 31 35.44
Blake Olson 502 Madison Memorial 44 38.91

Danny Garrity 432 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 25 33.90

GS
Rank
3
1
7
10
12
8
5
15
16
11
14
6
9
23
13
28
20
30
35
18
57
17
23
22
33
29
32

GS
Time
37.61
35.99
40.17
40.60
41.34
40.29
39.60
42.45
42.86
41.18
42.20
39.92
40.42
44.53
41.46
45.48
43.27
45.78
46.78
43.03
61.41
43.01
44.53
44.38
46.51
45.68
46.20

BX
Time
33.24
33.29
32.64
32.92
33.64
33.86
34.98
35.14
33.87
35.86
36.48
36.07
37.90
34.76
39.01
35.76
37.05
36.54
36.32
36.99
34.20
37.64
37.67
39.05
36.97
36.27
38.13

Total
Points
8
9
15
17
20
24
30
33
38
42
44
45
55
61
62
64
68
71
71
73
74
76
79
80
88
92
93

Total
Time
96.67
96.21
101.54
101.40
101.66
102.99
106.01
104.98
108.44
109.37
108.36
109.32
108.67
113.40
110.17
114.49
113.70
115.11
115.56
115.12
123.69
115.01
115.96
116.10
118.92
120.86
118.23



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
49
51
52
53
54
55

Hayden
Cade
Luke
Connor
Cody
Nick
Jamieson
Charlie
Danny
Connor
Dylan
Maxwell
Brad
Nolan
Cameron
Colin
Jeremy
Gabriel
Alec
Hunter
*Jonas
*Austin
Maxwell
Eric
Tomas
David
Manning
*Gavin
Tim
Philip
*Taylor
Sam
Alexander
Ethan

Johnson
Miller
Schaff
Zapfel
Sunie
Kasik
Foght
Angevine
Gwidt
Streifel
Schott
Armstrong
Halverson
Runnells
Corless
Guenther
Schaetzke
Butterfield
Johnson
Zaskowski
Dunham-Jordahl
Schleis
Lawrence
Korpela
Edmundson
Berstein
Axtell
Cook
Jaeger
Dahlberg
Scott
Hudson
Marino
Rich

482
464
491
465
439
484
492
453
474
503
434
504
483
498
471
486
477
466
452
481
488
490
449
438
475
479
476
459
499
487
473
478
480
501

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Middleton High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Madison Memorial

Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Madison West High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Middleton High School

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Middleton High School

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

Waukesha West Snowboard Team

West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team

Verona Area High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team

48
32
35
29
46
15
50
41
36
42
28
49
51
40
52
55
47
56
400
17
38
24
400
39
33
400
400
400
54

400

53

45.67
35.47
36.57
34.99
42.97
32.38
49.58
37.66
36.90
37.81
34.80
49.21
50.66
37.51
55.03
73.13
45.23
75.80
DQ
32.47
37.18
33.83
DQ
37.30
35.68
DQ
DQ
DQ
61.68

DQ

58.76

26
34
27
43
42
51
19
21
54
36
38
31
47
48
58
53
56
52

400
400
37
400
400
45
49
50
44

40

44.98
46.66
45.31
49.60
49.33
53.58
43.17
44.04
5491
46.91
48.12
46.16
49.89
50.25
76.59
54.02
57.31
53.63
39.48
37.21
DQ
DQ
48.01
DQ
DQ
49.69
51.65
51.80
49.65

48.13

29
38
49
41
28
51
48
57
31
45
58
44
30
47
43
52
59
60

400

23
10
15
34
46
54
55

50
53

61
42

37.32
38.70
40.74
39.31
37.20
40.93
40.67
43.88
37.61
40.20
45.29
40.19
37.36
40.66
40.15
40.94
45.86
49.29
33.74
DQ
33.22
36.92
34.11
35.30
37.78
40.37
42.53
42.75

40.75
41.77

51.10
39.42

103
104
111
113
116
117
117
119
121
123
124
124
128
135
153
160
162
168
411
419
441
447
447
454
467
491
503
505

127.97
120.83
122.62
123.90
129.50
126.89
133.42
125.58
129.42
124.92
128.21
135.56
137.91
128.42
171.77
168.09
148.40
178.72



Carson
lan
*Kevin
Edwin
John
Mason
*Ryan

Schmidt
Grau
Klockziem
Stajkovic
Jones
Meyer
Dehn

485
494
472
455
454
493
500

Rank
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West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School

Middleton High School

Middleton High School

Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Waukesha West Snowboard Team

Team Results

Team
La Crosse Central-Logan
Middleton High School
Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
Waunakee High School Snowboard Team
Verona Area High School
Waukesha West Snowboard Team
Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op
West Bend Ski/Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School
Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team
Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

34
37
43

45

Total

Points

136
196
198
247
262
270
357
395
605
869
1585

36.38
37.17
38.58

42.08

Slalom
Points
25
111
75
101
89
69
102
114
431
516
517

46

55
38

25
41

GS
Points
48
46
62
81
74
127
116
121
81
188
529

49.71

55.07
48.12

44.58
49.22

BX
Points
63
39
61
65
99
74
139
160
93
165
539

27
37
56

37.13
38.52
43.38



2016 State Snowboard Meet Team Detail Report

Boys Snowboard

Competitor | Bib | Rank | Time
LCL
Boarder Slalom racers
*Noah Agata 442 2 26.68
*Daniel Meyers 444 4 27.39
Chase Leuenberger 446 9 29.68
Austin Blake 447 10 29.70
*Colten Jackel 443 11 30.35
*Ethan Little 445 19 32.79
Boarder GS racers
*Colten Jackel 443 9 40.42
*Noah Agata 442 12 41.34
Austin Blake 447 13 41.46
Chase Leuenberger 446 14 42.20
*Daniel Meyers 444 15 42.45
*Ethan Little 445 30 45.78
Boarder Cross racers
*Noah Agata 442 6 33.64
*Daniel Meyers 444 14 35.14
Chase Leuenberger 446 21 36.48
*Ethan Little 445 22 36.54
*Colten Jaekel 443 35 37.90
Austin Blake 447 39 39.01
MHS
Boarder Slalom racers
Campbell Esbeck 451 12 31.43
Sam Anderson 450 13 31.71
Charlie Angevine 453 41 37.66
John Jones 454 45 42.08
Maxwell Lawrence 449 400 DQ
Alec Johnson 452 400 DQ
Edwin Stajkovic 455 - -
Boarder GS racers
Alec Johnson 452 4 39.48
Campbell Esbeck 451 5 39.60
Sam Anderson 450 16 42.86
Charlie Angevine 453 21 44.04
Maxwell Lawrence 449 37 48.01
Edwin Stajkovic 455 38 48.12
John Jones 454 - -
Boarder Cross racers
Alec Johnson 452 7 33.74
Sam Anderson 450 9 33.87
Maxwell Lawrence 449 10 34.11
Campbell Esbeck 451 13 34.98
John Jones 454 27 37.13
Charlie Angevine 453 57 43.88
Edwin Stajkovic 455 - -
ASH
Boarder Slalom racers
*Tke Brunsvold 435 3 26.93
Jared Marincel 437 14 32.33
Collin Bretting 440 27 34.36
*Riley Bretting 436 31 35.44
Eric Korpela 438 39 37.30
Cody Sunie 439 46 42.97

Boarder GS racers
*Ike Brunsvold [ 435 | 1 | 3599




Jared Marincel 437 11 41.18
Collin Bretting 440 17 43.01
*Riley Bretting 436 33 46.51
Cody Sunie 439 42 49.33
Eric Korpela 438 400 DQ
Boarder Cross racers
*Ike Brunsvold 435 5 33.29
Eric Korpela 438 15 35.30
Jared Marincel 437 17 35.86
*Riley Bretting 436 24 36.97
Cody Sunie 439 28 37.20
Collin Bretting 440 32 37.64
WSBT
Boarder Slalom racers
*Lucas Bouwmeester 489 5 27.88
* Austin Schleis 490 24 33.83
Luke Schaff 491 35 36.57
Ian Grau 494 37 37.17
*Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 488 38 37.18
Jamieson Foght 492 50 49.58
Mason Meyer 493 - -
Boarder GS racers
*Lucas Bouwmeester 489 10 40.60
Jamieson Foght 492 19 43.17
Mason Meyer 493 25 44.58
Luke Schaff 491 27 4531
* Austin Schleis 490 400 DQ
*Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 488 400 DQ
Ian Grau 494 - -
Boarder Cross racers
*Lucas Bouwmeester 489 2 32.92
*Jonas Dunham-Jordahl 488 3 33.22
* Austin Schleis 490 23 36.92
Mason Meyer 493 37 38.52
Jamieson Foght 492 48 40.67
Luke Schaff 491 49 40.74
Ian Grau 494 - -
VAHS
Boarder Slalom racers
Jake Alexander 468 18 32.67
*Forrest Hammen 469 20 33.25
Jack DeMarco 467 21 33.33
Adam O'Donnell 470 30 35.10
*Kevin Klockziem 472 43 38.58
Cameron Corless 471 52 55.03
*Taylor Scott 473 - -
Boarder GS racers
Jack DeMarco 467 6 39.92
Adam O'Donnell 470 18 43.03
Jake Alexander 468 22 44.38
*Forrest Hammen 469 28 45.48
*Kevin Klockziem 472 55 55.07
Cameron Corless 471 58 76.59
*Taylor Scott 473 - -
Boarder Cross racers
*Forrest Hammen 469 16 35.76
Jack DeMarco 467 18 36.07
Adam O'Donnell 470 25 36.99
Jake Alexander 468 40 39.05
Cameron Corless 471 43 40.15
*Taylor Scott 473 53 41.77




*Kevin Klockziem I 472

WWHS
Boarder Slalom racers
Jon Lund 496 6 28.08
Nathan Catalanotte 495 7 28.73
Ryan Adyniec 497 16 32.46
Nolan Runnells 498 40 37.51
Ethan Rich 501 53 58.76
Tim Jaeger 499 54 61.68
*Ryan Dehn 500 - -
Boarder GS racers
Nathan Catalanotte 495 7 40.17
Ryan Adyniec 497 35 46.78
*Ryan Dehn 500 41 49.22
Tim Jaeger 499 44 49.65
Nolan Runnells 498 48 50.25
Jon Lund 496 57 61.41
Ethan Rich 501 - -
Boarder Cross racers
Nathan Catalanotte 495 1 32.64
Jon Lund 496 11 34.20
Ryan Adyniec 497 20 36.32
Ethan Rich 501 42 39.42
Nolan Runnells 498 47 40.66
*Ryan Dehn 500 56 43.38
Tim Jaeger 499 - -
AOWS
Boarder Slalom racers
Logan Robison 431 23 33.76
Danny Garrity 432 25 33.90
Aaron Brownell 433 26 34.11
Dylan Schott 434 28 34.80
Boarder GS racers
Aaron Brownell 433 23 44.53
Logan Robison 431 23 44.53
Danny Garrity 432 32 46.20
Dylan Schott 434 38 48.12
Boarder Cross racers
Aaron Brownell 433 12 34.76
Logan Robison 431 33 37.67
Danny Garrity 432 36 38.13
Dylan Schott 434 58 45.29
WBST
Boarder Slalom racers
Nick Kasik 484 15 32.38
Hunter Zaskowski 481 17 32.47
Carson Schmidt 485 34 36.38
Hayden Johnson 482 48 45.67
Brad Halverson 483 51 50.66
Colin Guenther 486 55 73.13
Philip Dahlberg 487 - -
Boarder GS racers
Hunter Zaskowski 481 2 37.21
Hayden Johnson 482 26 44.98
Carson Schmidt 485 46 49.71
Brad Halverson 483 47 49.89
Nick Kasik 484 51 53.58
Colin Guenther 486 53 54.02
Philip Dahlberg 487 - -
Boarder Cross racers
Hayden Johnson [ 482 | 29 | 3732




Brad Halverson 483 30 37.36
Philip Dahlberg 487 50 40.75
Nick Kasik 484 51 40.93
Colin Guenther 486 52 40.94
Hunter Zaskowski 481 400 DQ
Carson Schmidt 485 - -
RHS
Boarder Slalom racers
Collin White 457 1 25.82
*Alex Woynich 456 8 28.84
Brandon Carlson 458 22 33.38
*Gavin Cook 459 400 DQ
Boarder GS racers
Collin White 457 3 37.61
*Alex Woynich 456 8 40.29
Brandon Carlson 458 20 43.27
*Gavin Cook 459 50 51.80
Boarder Cross racers
Collin White 457 4 33.24
*Alex Woynich 456 8 33.86
Brandon Carlson 458 26 37.05
*Gavin Cook 459 55 42.75
WBHS
Boarder Slalom racers
Tomas Edmundson 475 33 35.68
Danny Gwidt 474 36 36.90
Jeremy Schaetzke 477 47 45.23
David Berstein 479 400 DQ
Manning Axtell 476 400 DQ
Sam Hudson 478 400 DQ
Alexander Marino 480 - -
Boarder GS racers
Sam Hudson 478 40 48.13
David Berstein 479 45 49.69
Manning Axtell 476 49 51.65
Danny Gwidt 474 54 54.91
Jeremy Schaetzke 477 56 57.31
Tomas Edmundson 475 400 DQ
Alexander Marino 480 - -
Boarder Cross racers
Danny Gwidt 474 31 37.61
Tomas Edmundson 475 34 37.78
David Berstein 479 46 40.37
Manning Axtell 476 54 42.53
Jeremy Schaetzke 477 59 45.86
Alexander Marino 480 61 51.10
Sam Hudson 478 - -
SLGR
Boarder Slalom racers
Connor Zapfel 465 29 34.99
Cade Miller 464 32 35.47
Gabriel Butterfield 466 56 75.80
Boarder GS racers
Cade Miller 464 34 46.66
Connor Zapfel 465 43 49.60
Gabriel Butterfield 466 52 53.63
Boarder Cross racers
Cade Miller 464 38 38.70
Connor Zapfel 465 41 39.31
Gabriel Butterfield 466 60 49.29




Results by:

PS Computer Consulting

paschalhammond@gmail.com
715-682-4963


mailto:paschalhammond@gmail.com

2016 State Snowboard Meet

Girls Boarder GS
. . Giant Slalom Total | Total
Rank Competitor Bib Team Rank Time Order Points | Time
1 * Annie Erickson 401 ASH 1 36.72 3 1 36.72
2 *Brittany Grubisic 402 ASH 2 38.80 8 2 38.80
3 *Laura Kamm 419 WCSB 3 39.48 6 3 39.48
4 *Claire Hjelle 425 RHS -MED 4 40.96 2 4 40.96
5 Gillian Arnold 416 VAMG 5 41.94 7 5 41.94
6 Kaiya Shaeder 426 RHS -MED 6 44,51 16 6 44.51
7 *Jayna Schmittinger 427 SLGR -MED 7 45.75 10 7 45.75
8 Paige Wirth 408 MHS 8 45.88 4 8 45.88
9 Courtney Popp 424 LCL -MED 9 46.81 14 9 46.81
10 Ava Papilia-Beatty 420 WCSB 10 46.95 12 10 46.95
11 AnnaSage Rothe 403 ASH 11 47.11 17 11 47.11
12 Paige Espe 423 AOWS -MED 12 47.24 15 12 47.24
13 Roz Larson 406 ASH 13 48.99 29 13 48.99
14 Emily Beck 421 WCSB 14 49.75 20 14 49.75
15 Megan Chandler 409 MHS 15 50.87 9 15 50.87
16 *QGreta Schmitz 414 VAMG 16 52.50 11 16 52.50
17 Alphia Korpela 405 ASH 17 52.92 26 17 52.92
18 Abigail Drake 410 MHS 18 52.95 18 18 52.95
19 *Brooke Wenkman 415 VAMG 19 54.40 19 19 54.40
20 Sam Adair 404 ASH 20 54.75 23 20 54.75
21 Caroline Skotarzak 429 WBHS -MED 21 55.52 1 21 55.52
22 Jamie Rosenfeld 418 VAMG 22 55.61 27 22 55.61
23 *Sophia Ellinas 430 WBHS -MED 23 58.22 13 23 58.22
24 Hannah Laufenberg 411 MHS 24 64.32 21 24 64.32
25 Kasha Kapal 428 SLGR -MED 25 65.38 5 25 65.38
26 Samantha Williams 412 MHS 26 79.55 25 26 79.55
27 Alexis Sullivan 417 VAMG 400 DQ 22 400 | 999.00
Team Results
Giant
e Slalom
ASH 27
VAMG 62
MHS 65
WCSB
Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
paschalhammond@gmail.com

715-682-4963



mailto:paschalhammond@gmail.com

Rank

O 00 NOOULL B~ WN -

N NRNNNNNNRRRRPRRRRRR R
N O UDd WNROOLOWOWNOOODUDWNIERO

2016 State Snhowboard Meet
Girls Boarder GS

Competitor

*Annie
*Brittany
*Laura
*Claire
Gillian
Kaiya
*Jayna
Paige
Courtney
Ava
AnnaSage
Paige
Roz
Emily
Megan
*Greta
Alphia
Abigail
*Brooke
Sam
Caroline
Jamie
*Sophia
Hannah
Kasha
Samantha
Alexis

Erickson
Grubisic
Kamm

Hjelle
Arnold
Shaeder
Schmittinger
Wirth

Popp

Papilia-Beatty

Rothe
Espe
Larson
Beck
Chandler
Schmitz
Korpela
Drake
Wenkman
Adair
Skotarzak
Rosenfeld
Ellinas
Laufenberg
Kapal
Williams
Sullivan

Bib Team

401 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

402 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

419 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snoy
425 Rhinelander High School

416 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

426 Rhinelander High School

427 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

408 Middleton High School

424 La Crosse Central-Logan

420 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snoy
403 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

423 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

406 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

421 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snoy
409 Middleton High School

414 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

405 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

410 Middleton High School

415 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

404 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

429 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

418 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

430 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

411 Middleton High School

428 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

412 Middleton High School

417 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

Points
1
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400

2016 State Snhowboard Meet
Girls Boarder GS Team Results

Rank Team
1 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
2 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team
3 Middleton High School
4  Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snoy

Points
27
62
65

427

Time
36.72
38.80
39.48
40.96
41.94
44.51
45.75
45.88
46.81
46.95
47.11
47.24
48.99
49.75
50.87
52.50
52.92
52.95
54.40
54.75
55.52
55.61
58.22
64.32
65.38
79.55
DQ



Girls Boarder Slalom

. . Slalom Total | Total
Rank Competitor Bib Team Rank Time Order Points | Time
1 *Annie Erickson 401 ASH 1 26.47 6 1 26.47
2 *Claire Hjelle 425 RHS -MED 2 27.23 7 2 27.23
3 *Brittany Grubisic 402 ASH 3 29.35 12 3 29.35
4 *Laura Kamm 419 WCSB 4 30.02 3 4 30.02
5 Kaiya Shaeder 426 RHS -MED 5 31.54 17 5 31.54
6 Paige Espe 423 AOWS -MED 6 32.38 1 6 32.38
7 Gillian Arnold 416 VAMG 7 32.57 2 7 32.57
8 Courtney Popp 424 LCL -MED 8 32.98 13 8 32.98
9 Alphia Korpela 405 ASH 9 34.79 26 9 34.79
10 AnnaSage Rothe 403 ASH 10 35.49 16 10 35.49
11 *Jayna Schmittinger 427 SLGR -MED 11 36.85 14 11 36.85
12 Caroline Skotarzak 429 WBHS -MED 12 37.15 5 12 37.15
13 Alexis Sullivan 417 VAMG 13 37.69 25 13 37.69
14 Abigail Drake 410 MHS 14 37.86 19 14 37.86
15 Emily Beck 421 WCSB 15 38.08 10 15 38.08
16 *Brooke Wenkman 415 VAMG 16 39.21 20 16 39.21
17 Jamie Rosenfeld 418 VAMG 17 40.52 23 17 40.52
18 Megan Chandler 409 MHS 18 41.16 9 18 41.16
19 *Greta Schmitz 414 VAMG 19 41.17 11 19 41.17
20 Roz Larson 406 ASH 20 41.18 28 20 41.18
21 Ava Papilia-Beatty 420 WCSB 21 41.60 18 21 41.60
22 Sam Adair 404 ASH 22 52.58 21 22 52.58
23 Samantha Williams 412 MHS 23 54.06 27 23 54.06
24 Paige Wirth 408 MHS 24 54.57 4 24 54.57
25 Kasha Kapal 428 SLGR -MED 25 57.32 8 25 57.32
26 Hannah Laufenberg 411 MHS 26 74.45 22 26 74.45
27 *Sophia Ellinas 430 WBHS -MED 27 192.02 15 27 192.02
Team Results
Rank Team Total | Slalom
1 ASH 23 23
2 VAMG 53 53
3 MHS 79 79
4 WCSB 440 440
Results by:

PS Computer Consulting

paschalhammond@gmail.com
715-682-4963
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2016 State Snhowboard Meet
Girls Boarder Slalom

Competitor
*Annie
*Claire
*Brittany
*Laura
Kaiya
Paige
Gillian
Courtney
Alphia
AnnaSage
*Jayna
Caroline
Alexis
Abigail
Emily
*Brooke
Jamie
Megan
*Greta
Roz

Ava

Sam
Samantha
Paige
Kasha
Hannah
*Sophia

Erickson
Hjelle
Grubisic
Kamm
Shaeder
Espe
Arnold
Popp
Korpela
Rothe
Schmittinger
Skotarzak
Sullivan
Drake

Beck
Wenkman
Rosenfeld
Chandler
Schmitz
Larson
Papilia-Beatty
Adair
Williams
Wirth
Kapal
Laufenberg
Ellinas

Bib
401
425
402
419
426
423
416
424
405
403
427
429
417
410
421
415
418
409
414
406
420
404
412
408
428
411
430

Team

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
Rhinelander High School

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Sno
Rhinelander High School

Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op

Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

La Crosse Central-Logan

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

Middleton High School

Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snoy
Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

Middleton High School

Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snoy
Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

Middleton High School

Middleton High School

Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

Middleton High School

Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

2016 State Snhowboard Meet

Points

1
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Time
26.47
27.23
29.35
30.02
31.54
32.38
32.57
32.98
34.79
35.49
36.85
37.15
37.69
37.86
38.08
39.21
40.52
41.16
41.17
41.18
41.60
52.58
54.06
54.57
57.32
74.45
192.02

Girls Boarder Slalom Team Results

Rank Team
1 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team
2 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team
3 Middleton High School
4 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snoy

Points

440



Girls Boarder Cross

. . Super G Total | Total
Rank Competitor Bib Team Rank T?me Order Points | Time
1 *Claire Hjelle 425 RHS -MED 1 32.23 6 1 32.23
2 *Brittany Grubisic 402 ASH 2 34.59 10 2 34.59
3 * Annie Erickson 401 ASH 3 35.17 3 3 35.17
4 Kaiya Shaeder 426 RHS -MED 4 38.27 7 4 38.27
5 Gillian Arnold 416 VAMG 5 38.84 12 5 38.84
6 *Laura Kamm 419 WCSB 6 39.02 2 6 39.02
7 *Jayna Schmittinger 427 SLGR -MED 7 39.77 20 7 39.77
8 AnnaSage Rothe 403 ASH 8 39.79 19 8 39.79
9 Emily Beck 421 WCSB 9 39.94 17 9 39.94
10 Courtney Popp 424 LCL -MED 10 | 41.21 8 10 41.21
11 Roz Larson 406 ASH 11 41.73 29 11 41.73
12 Alphia Korpela 405 ASH 12 14296 | 25 12 42.96
13 Paige Wirth 408 MHS 13 43.48 4 13 43.48
14 Paige Espe 423 AOWS -MED 14 | 43.67 1 14 43.67
15 Megan Chandler 409 MHS 15 | 43.72 14 15 43.72
16 Hannah Laufenberg 411 MHS 16 | 45.04 24 16 45.04
17 Kasha Kapal 428 SLGR -MED 17 | 45.33 13 17 45.33
18 Abigail Drake 410 MHS 18 | 47.18 18 18 47.18
19 Caroline Skotarzak 429 WBHS -MED 19 | 48.00 9 19 48.00
20 Alexis Sullivan 417 VAMG 20 | 49.06 | 26 20 49.06
21 *Greta Schmitz 414 VAMG 21 49.15 16 21 49.15
22 Sam Adair 404 ASH 22 51.12 22 22 51.12
23 Jamie Rosenfeld 418 VAMG 23 51.32 | 21 23 51.32
24 *Brooke Wenkman 415 VAMG 24 57.05 5 24 57.05
25 Samantha Williams 412 MHS 25 65.15 27 25 65.15
26 *Sophia Ellinas 430 WBHS -MED 26 | 70.23 15 26 70.23
27 Ava Papilia-Beatty 420 WCSB 400 DQ 11 400 | 999.00
Team Results
Team
ASH
MHS
VAMG
WCSB
Results by:

PS Computer Consulting

paschalhammond@gmail.com
715-682-4963
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2016 State Snhowboard Meet
Girls Boarder Cross

Rank Competitor

*Claire
*Brittany
*Annie
Kaiya
Gillian
*Laura
*Jayna
AnnaSage
Emily

10 Courtney
11 Roz

12 Alphia
13 Paige

14 Paige

15 Megan
16 Hannah
17 Kasha

18 Abigail
19 Caroline
20 Alexis

21 *Greta
22 Sam

23 Jamie

24 *Brooke
25 Samantha
26 *Sophia
27 Ava
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Hjelle
Grubisic
Erickson
Shaeder
Arnold
Kamm
Schmittinger
Rothe

Beck

Popp
Larson
Korpela
Wirth

Espe
Chandler
Laufenberg
Kapal
Drake
Skotarzak
Sullivan
Schmitz
Adair
Rosenfeld
Wenkman
Williams
Ellinas
Papilia-Beatty

Bib Team

425 Rhinelander High School

402 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

401 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

426 Rhinelander High School

416 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

419 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snowboard Team
427 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

403 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

421 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snowboard Team
424 La Crosse Central-Logan

406 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

405 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

408 Middleton High School

423 Aguinas-Onalaska Co-op

409 Middleton High School

411 Middleton High School

428 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team

410 Middleton High School

429 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

417 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

414 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

404 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

418 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

415 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

412 Middleton High School

430 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team

420 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Showboard Team

2016 State Ski Meet
Team Results

Rank Team

1 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team

2 Middleton High School

3 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team

4 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snowboard Team

Time
32.23
34.59
35.17
38.27
38.84
39.02
39.77
39.79
39.94
41.21
41.73
42.96
43.48
43.67
43.72
45.04
45.33
47.18

48
49.06
49.15
51.12
51.32
57.05
65.15
70.23

DQ

Points
24

62

69
815



2016 State Snowboard Meet

Girls Snowboard
Boarder Slalom | Boarder GS | Boarder Cross Total| Total
Rank Competitor Bib Team Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Points| Time
Order Order Order
1 * Annie Erickson 401 ASH 1 12647 6 1 [36.72| 3 3 |35.17] 3 5 198.36
2 *Claire Hjelle 425 RHS -MED 2 127231 7 4 14096 2 1 132.23] 6 7 1100.42
3 *Brittany Grubisic | 402 ASH 3 12935 12 | 2 |38.80| 8 2 |34.59| 10 7 [102.74
4 *Laura Kamm 419 WCSB 4 130.02| 3 3 13948 6 6 139.02| 2 13 |108.52
5 Kaiya Shaeder 426 RHS -MED 5 |31.54| 17 | 6 |44.51| 16 | 4 |38.27| 7 15 [114.32
6 Gillian Arnold 416 VAMG 7 |32.57] 2 5 141.94| 7 5 138.84| 12 | 17 [113.35
7 | *Jayna Schmittinger | 427 SLGR -MED 11 |136.85| 14 | 7 |45.75| 10 | 7 |39.77| 20 | 25 |122.37
8 Courtney Popp 424 LCL -MED 8 [32.98| 13 | 9 [46.81| 14 | 10 |41.21| 8 27 121.004
9 AnnaSage Rothe 403 ASH 10 |135.49| 16 | 11 |47.11| 17 | 8 |39.79] 19 | 29 122.39'
10 Paige Espe 423 AOWS -MED 6 [32.38] 1 12 |47.24| 15 | 14 |43.67| 1 32 123.29'
11 Emily Beck 421 WCSB 15 138.08| 10 | 14 |49.75| 20 | 9 |39.94| 17 | 38 127.77'
12 Alphia Korpela 405 ASH 9 |34.79] 26 | 17 |52.92| 26 | 12 |42.96] 25 | 38 130.67'
13 Roz Larson 406 ASH 20 |41.18] 28 | 13 |48.99] 29 | 11 |41.73] 29 | 44 131.90'
14 Paige Wirth 408 MHS 24 |54.57| 4 8 145.88| 4 13 |43.48| 4 45 143.93I
15 Megan Chandler 409 MHS 18 |41.16] 9 15 |50.87| 9 15 |43.72| 14 | 48 135.75'
16 Abigail Drake 410 MHS 14 [37.86| 19 | 18 |52.95| 18 | 18 [47.18] 18 | 50 [137.99]
17 | Caroline Skotarzak | 429 WBHS -MED 12 137.15| 5 | 21 |55.52| 1 19 |48.00] 9 52 |140.67
18 *Greta Schmitz 414 VAMG 19 |41.17) 11 | 16 [52.50| 11 | 21 |49.15] 16 | 56 [142.82
19 | *Brooke Wenkman | 415 VAMG 16 [39.21| 20 | 19 |54.40| 19 | 24 |57.05| 5 59 |150.66
20 Jamie Rosenfeld 418 VAMG 17 140.52| 23 | 22 [55.61| 27 | 23 |51.32] 21 | 62 [147.45
21 Sam Adair 404 ASH 22 |52.58| 21 | 20 |54.75| 23 | 22 |[51.12] 22 | 64 |158.45
22 | Hannah Laufenberg | 411 MHS 26 |74.45] 22 | 24 |64.32] 21 | 16 |45.04] 24 | 66 |[183.81
23 Kasha Kapal 428 SLGR -MED 25 |57.32| 8 | 25 |65.38| 5 17 |45.33] 13 | 67 [168.03
24 | Samantha Williams | 412 MHS 23 |54.06| 27 | 26 |79.55| 25 | 25 [65.15] 27 | 74 [198.76
25 *Sophia Ellinas 430 WBHS -MED 27 1192.02 15 | 23 |58.22| 13 | 26 [70.23] 15 | 76 [320.47
26 | Ava Papilia-Beatty | 420 WCSB 21 |41.60| 18 | 10 |46.95] 12 | 400 | DQ | 11 | 431 999.00§
27 Alexis Sullivan 417 VAMG 13 [37.69| 25 | 400 | DQ | 22 | 20 [49.06] 26 | 433 [999.00
Team Results
[Boarder|Boarder[Boarder
Rank Team Total Slalom | GS Cross

1 ASH 74 23 27 24

2 VAMG 184 53 62 69

3 MHS 206 79 65 62

4 WCSB 1682 | 440 427 815

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting

paschalhammond@gmail.com

715-682-4963
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2016 State Snoboard Meet
Girls Meet Results

Slalom Slalom GS

Competitor Bib Team Rank Time Rank
*Annie Erickson 401 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 1 26.47 1
*Claire Hjelle 425 Rhinelander High School 2 27.23 4
*Brittany  Grubisic 402 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 3 29.35 2
*Laura Kamm 419 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Sn 4 30.02 3
Kaiya Shaeder 426 Rhinelander High School 5 31.54 6
Gillian Arnold 416 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team 7 32.57 5
*Jayna Schmittinger 427 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team 1 36.85 7
Courtney  Popp 424 La Crosse Central-Logan 8 32.98 9
AnnaSage Rothe 403 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 0 35.49 11
Paige Espe 423 Aquinas-Onalaska Co-op 6 32.38 12
Emily Beck 421 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Sn 5 38.08 14
Alphia Korpela 405 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 9 34.79 17
Roz Larson 406 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 0 41.18 13
Paige Wirth 408 Middleton High School 4 54.57 8
Megan Chandler 409 Middleton High School 8 41.16 15
Abigail Drake 410 Middleton High School 4 37.86 18
Caroline Skotarzak 429 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team 2 37.15 21
*Greta Schmitz 414 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team 9 41.17 16
*Brooke Wenkman 415 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team 6 39.21 19
Jamie Rosenfeld 418 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team 7 40.52 22
Sam Adair 404 Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 2 52.58 20
Hannah Laufenberg 411 Middleton High School 6 74.45 24
Kasha Kapal 428 Slinger Ski/Snowboard Team 5 57.32 25
Samantha Williams 412 Middleton High School 3 54.06 26
*Sophia Ellinas 430 Whitefish Bay Ski/Snowboard Team 7 192.02 23
Ava Papilia-Beatty 420 Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Sn 1 41.60 10
Alexis Sullivan 417 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team 3 37.69 400

GS
Time
36.72
40.96
38.80
39.48
44.51
41.94
45.75
46.81
47.11
47.24
49.75
52.92
48.99
45.88
50.87
52.95
55.52
52.50
54.40
55.61
54.75
64.32
65.38
79.55
58.22
46.95

DQ

400
20

BX
Time
35.17
32.23
34.59
39.02
38.27
38.84
39.77
41.21
39.79
43.67
39.94
42.96
41.73
43.48
43.72
47.18
48.00
49.15
57.05
51.32
51.12
45.04
45.33
65.15
70.23

DQ
49.06

Total
Points
5
7
7
13
15
17
25
27
29
32
38
38
44
45
48
50
52
56
59
62
64
66
67
74
76
431
433

Total
Time
98.36
100.42
102.74
108.52
114.32
113.35
122.37
121.00
122.39
123.29
127.77
130.67
131.90
143.93
135.75
137.99
140.67
142.82
150.66
147.45
158.45
183.81
168.03
198.76
320.47



Team Results

Total Slalom GS BX

Rank Team Points Points Points Points
1  Ashland Ski/Snowboard Team 74 23 27 24
2 Verona Area Co-op Snowboard Team 184 53 62 69
3 Middleton High School 206 79 65 62
4  Waunakee/Sun Praire/McFarland High School Snc 1682 440 427 815



2016 State Snowboard Meet Team Detail Report

Girls Snowboard

Competitor | Bib | Rank | Time
ASH
Boarder Slalom racers
*Annie Erickson 401 1 26.47
*Brittany Grubisic 402 3 29.35
Alphia Korpela 405 9 34.79
AnnaSage Rothe 403 10 35.49
Roz Larson 406 20 41.18
Sam Adair 404 22 52.58
Boarder GS racers
*Annie Erickson 401 1 36.72
*Brittany Grubisic 402 2 38.80
AnnaSage Rothe 403 11 47.11
Roz Larson 406 13 48.99
Alphia Korpela 405 17 52.92
Sam Adair 404 20 54.75
Boarder Cross racers
*Brittany Grubisic 402 2 34.59
*Annie Erickson 401 3 35.17
AnnaSage Rothe 403 8 39.79
Roz Larson 406 11 41.73
Alphia Korpela 405 12 42.96
Sam Adair 404 22 51.12
VAMG
Boarder Slalom racers
Gillian Arnold 416 7 32.57
Alexis Sullivan 417 13 37.69
*Brooke Wenkman 415 16 39.21
Jamie Rosenfeld 418 17 40.52
*QGreta Schmitz 414 19 41.17
Boarder GS racers
Gillian Arnold 416 5 41.94
*Greta Schmitz 414 16 52.50
*Brooke Wenkman 415 19 54.40
Jamie Rosenfeld 418 22 55.61
Alexis Sullivan 417 400 DQ
Boarder Cross racers
Gillian Arnold 416 5 38.84
Alexis Sullivan 417 20 49.06
*QGreta Schmitz 414 21 49.15
Jamie Rosenfeld 418 23 51.32
*Brooke Wenkman 415 24 57.05
MHS
Boarder Slalom racers
Abigail Drake 410 14 37.86
Megan Chandler 409 18 41.16
Samantha Williams 412 23 54.06
Paige Wirth 408 24 54.57
Hannah Laufenberg 411 26 74.45
Boarder GS racers
Paige Wirth 408 8 45.88
Megan Chandler 409 15 50.87
Abigail Drake 410 18 52.95
Hannah Laufenberg 411 24 64.32
Samantha Williams 412 26 79.55
Boarder Cross racers
Paige Wirth 408 13 43.48
Megan Chandler 409 15 43.72




Hannah Laufenberg 411 16 45.04
Abigail Drake 410 18 47.18
Samantha Williams 412 25 65.15
WCSB
Boarder Slalom racers
*Laura Kamm 419 4 30.02
Emily Beck 421 15 38.08
Ava Papilia-Beatty 420 21 41.60
Boarder GS racers
*Laura Kamm 419 3 39.48
Ava Papilia-Beatty 420 10 46.95
Emily Beck 421 14 49.75
Boarder Cross racers

*Laura Kamm 419 6 39.02
Emily Beck 421 9 39.94

Ava Papilia-Beatty 420 400 DQ

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting

paschalhammond@gmail.com
715-682-4963


mailto:paschalhammond@gmail.com

2016 All State Boarders

BoarderX Time Trials

Men Women
1 32.64 Nathan Catalanotte Waukesha West 1 32.23 Claire Hjelle Rhinelander
2 32.92 Lucas Bouwmeester Waunakee 2 34.59 Brittany Grubisic Ashland
3 33.22 Jonas Dunham-Jordahl Waunakee 3 35.17 Annie Erickson Ashland
Boarder GS
Men Women
1 35.99 Ike Brunsvold Ashland 1 36.72 Annie Erickson Ashland
2 37.21 Hunter Zaskowski West Bend 2 38.80 Brittany Grubisic Ashland
3 37.61 Collin White Rhinelander 3 39.48 Laura Kamm Waunakee Co-Op
Boarder Slalom
Men Women
1 25.82 Collin White Rhinelander 1 26.47 Annie Erickson Ashland
2 26.68 Noah Agata La Crosse Central-Logan 2 27.23 Claire Hjelle Rhinelander
3 26.93 Ike Brunsvold Ashland 3 29.35 Brittany Grubisic Ashland
Overall Meet
Rank | Total Points Rank | Total Points
Time Time
1 96.67 8 Collin White Rhinelander 1 98.36 5 Annie Erickson Ashland
2 96.21 9 Ike Brunsvold Ashland 2 100.42 7 Claire Hjelle Rhinelander
3 101.54 15 Nathan Waukesha West 3 102.74 7 Brittany Grubisic Ashland
Catalanotte




2016 State Boarders Team Results

BoarderX Time Trials

Men Women
1 39 Middleton 1 24 Ashland
2 61 Ashland 2 62 Middleton
3 63 La Crosse Central-Logan 3 69 Verona Area Co-op
Boarder GS
Men Women
1 46 Middleton 1 27 Ashland
2 48 La Crosse Central-Logan 2 62 Verona Area Co-op
3 62 Ashland 3 65 Middleton
Boarder Slalom
Men Women
1 25 La Crosse Central-Logan 1 23 Ashland
2 69 Waukesha West 2 53 Verona Area Co-op
3 75 Ashland 3 79 Middleton
Overall Meet
Rank | Points Rank | Points
1 136 La Crosse Central-Logan 1 74 Ashland
2 196 Middleton 2 184 Verona Area Co-op
3 198 Ashland 3 206 Middleton
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